
HYDROLOGICAL MEASUREMENTS 

by 

Maria Panayiotou 

Project Report 

submitted to 

the department of Civil Engineering 

of the Higher Technical Institute 

Nicosia, Cyprus 

in partial fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 

in 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

June 1994 



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 

I would like to express my sincere appreciation and thanks to 
supervisor, Mr.N.Kathijotes, for his valuable help during the preparation of 
this project. 

Further I would like to thank Mr.K.Piyiotis Meteorological Officer, of 
the Meteorological Services and Mr.Metochis of Agricultural research 
Institute for there remarkable help and advice. 

Finally, I am very grateful to my sister Anthi who has kindly 
undertaken the typing of the present report, my brother Aggelos who has 
prepare the graphs of this report and all the others who have help me with 
the project. 



by Maria Panayiotou 

The purpose of this project was: 

1. To prepare a Iysimeter for operation by achieving a 
input and output. 

2. To maintain the operation of a lysimeter for the period 
work. 

between 

the project 

3. To record and comment on the results obtained from the operation 
the lysimeter. 



INTRODUCTION 

CHAPTER 1: L YSIMETRY 

1.1: Definition 

1.2: General concept 

1.3: History of lysimeter 

1.4: Classification of lysimeter 

1.4.1: Non-weighing lysimeters 

1.4.2: Weighing Iysimeters 

1.5: The application of lysimeters 

CHAPTER 2: EV APOTRANSPIRA TION 

2.1: Definition 

2.2: Evaporation 

2.3: Transpiration 

2.4: Factors affecting evapotranspiration 

2.4.1: Wind 

2.4.2: Temperature 

2.4.3: Humidity 

2.4.4: Radiation 

2.4.5: Precipitation 

1 

4 

5 

5 

7 

8 

8 

9 

12 

13 

14 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

18 

19 

19 

CHAPTER 3: EXPERIMENT OF EVAPOTRANSPIRATION 21 

3.1: The H.T.I. Iysimetric station 22 

3.2: Methodology of the experiment 28 



3.3: Meteorological data 32 

3.4: Results of the experiment 40 

3.4.1: Example of calculations of the 

meteorological data 41 

3.4.2: Calculation of evapotranspiration 43 

3.4.3: Table 47 

3.4.4: Graphs, Bar chart 48 

3.5: Comments on the experiment 56 

CONCLUSIONS 60 

APPENDIX 62 


