### HYDROLOGICAL MEASUREMENTS

by

Maria Panayiotou

Project Report

submitted to

the department of Civil Engineering

of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia, Cyprus

in partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

CIVIL ENGINEERING

June 1994



## ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

I would like to express my sincere appreciation and thanks to supervisor, Mr.N.Kathijotes, for his valuable help during the preparation of this project.

Further I would like to thank Mr.K.Piyiotis Meteorological Officer, of the Meteorological Services and Mr.Metochis of Agricultural research Institute for there remarkable help and advice.

Finally, I am very grateful to my sister Anthi who has kindly undertaken the typing of the present report, my brother Aggelos who has prepare the graphs of this report and all the others who have help me with the project.

## SUMMARY

#### HYDROLOGIGAL MEASUREMENTS

## by Maria Panayiotou

The purpose of this project was:

- 1. To prepare a lysimeter for operation by achieving a balance between input and output.
- 2. To maintain the operation of a lysimeter for the period of the project work.
- 3. To record and comment on the results obtained from the operation of the lysimeter.

# CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>	
INTRODUCTION		
CHAPTER 1: LYSIMETRY		
1.1: Definition	5	
1.2: General concept	5	
1.3: History of lysimeter	7	
1.4: Classification of lysimeter	8	
1.4.1: Non-weighing lysimeters	8	
1.4.2: Weighing lysimeters	9	
1.5: The application of lysimeters	12	
CHAPTER 2: EVAPOTRANSPIRATION	13	
2.1: Definition	14	
2.2: Evaporation	14	
2.3: Transpiration	15	
2.4: Factors affecting evapotranspiration	16	
2.4.1: Wind	17	
2.4.2: Temperature	18	
2.4.3: Humidity	18	
2.4.4: Radiation	19	
2.4.5: Precipitation	19	
CHAPTER 3: EXPERIMENT OF EVAPOTRANSPIRA	TION 21	
3.1: The H.T.I. lysimetric station	22	
3.2: Methodology of the experiment	28	

	3.3:	Meteorological data	32
	3.4:	Results of the experiment	40
	3.4.1:	Example of calculations of the	
	r	meteorological data	41
	3.4.2:	Calculation of evapotranspiration	43
	3.4.3:	Table	47
	3.4.4:	Graphs , Bar chart	48
	3.5:	Comments on the experiment	56
CONCLUS	<u>IONS</u>		60
APPENDIX	ζ		62